

CHEVROLET XS WEAR® LEASE PROTECTION

Chevrolet XS Wear® Lease Protection helps make turning in your vehicle at your end of the lease smooth and simple by providing added coverage for common wear and use charges.¹

BENEFITS:

(\$)

Waives up to \$5,000 of covered excess wear and tear charges for interior stains, tire wear, chips, dents, dings, and more, up to \$1,000 per item



Waives up to \$400 of covered excess mileage



Waives up to \$150 for covered missing parts



No deductible

TOP FIVE (5) CHARGES AT LEASE END:



Source: Safe-Guard Products International, LLC, 2022

COVERAGE INCLUDES ITEMS SUCH AS:

• Paint Wear • Exterior Surface Dents, Scratches, and Cracks • Interior Upholstery Surface Rips, Stains, and Burns • Front and Rear Windshield and Side Glass Chips • Carpet Rips and Stains • Side and Rearview Mirrors • Front and Rear Door Rubber Seals • Head Lamps and Tail Lamps • Bumpers • Convertible Tops, Including Trim and Moldings • Audio Equipment • Badges and Body Insignia • Tire Wear

COVERAGE EXCLUSIONS MAY APPLY:2

Any itemized excess wear and use charge that exceeds \$1,000. Repairs performed prior to lease agreement termination. Charges for alterations or modifications to the vehicle. Vehicles used for competitive driving, racing or a prohibited commercial purpose. Charges caused by the customer's wrongful or reckless acts.

1 Chevrolet XS Wear® Lease Protection is not available for purchase in New York. 2 Additional exclusions may apply. Please consult your Addendum for specific coverage details, including limitations and exclusions.

Chevrolet XS Wear® Lease Protection is optional and is not insurance. All transactions related to Chevrolet XS Wear® Lease Protection are governed solely by the provisions of the Chevrolet XS Wear® Lease Protection Limited Waiver Addendum ("Addendum"). This document provides general product information and should not be solely relied upon when purchasing coverage. Please refer to the Addendum for details of terms, conditions, and specific coverage details, including limitations and exclusions. Coverage may vary by state. Not all vehicle models may be eligible for coverage. Please see your dealer for more information.

The Administrator of Chevrolet XS Wear® Lease Protection product is Safe-Guard Products International, LLC, Two Concourse Parkway, Suite 500, Atlanta, GA 30328, 1-833-959-0105.

© 2022 General Motors. All rights reserved. The marks appearing here are the trademarks or service marks of GM, its subsidiaries, affiliates, or licensors.